
GREEN BELT MOTOR CLUB & WICKFORD AUTO CLUB
The Dunmow Motor Factors Summer Autocross - Much Hadham

Saturday 6th August 2011 - Entry List/Results

Number Name Car cc Club Champs Practise Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 Best Time Class Overall

Class A1 (Economy Standard Production Saloons up to 1600cc)

A4 Rob French Peugeot 205 1580 WSMMC b,c 218.30 202.30 198.80 200.20 198.80 3 21

A11 Rod Marsh Ford Escort 1580 WAC 249.60 999.00 213.50 999.00 213.50 5 28

A21 Colin Smith Rover 214 1400 WAC/CMC b,c 224.40 206.50 999.00 999.00 206.50 4 25

A121 Kevin Smith Rover 214 1400 WAC/CMC 220.80 999.00 999.00 999.00 999.00 6 30

A27 Gareth Wilcox Honda Civic 1600 WSMMC a,b 211.50 194.60 999.00 999.00 194.60 1 14

A127 Steve Wilcox Honda Civic 1600 WSMMC a 226.80 196.60 999.00 999.00 196.60 2 15

Class A2 (Economy Standard Production Saloons over 1600cc)

A20 Richard Davies Nissan Almera 2000 WSMMC a,b 216.00 191.30 186.90 999.00 186.90 1 7

A43 Derek Hill Vauxhal Astra 2000 BDCC a,b 212.10 196.80 193.00 999.00 193.00 2 11

Class B1 (Cars up to 1400cc with standard unmodified engine in original position etc.)

B3 Mark Blackmore Vauxhall Corsa 1400 WAC a,b,c 999.00 203.00 197.90 191.80 191.80 1 9

B211 Rory Denning Vauxhall Corsa 1400 NDMC a 207.70 200.20 194.30 192.50 192.50 2 10

B46 Mark Westgarth Citroen AX 1300 WAC 211.40 206.80 999.00 197.90 197.90 3 18

B51 Melanie Stiles Citroen AX 1400 GBMC a,b,c 248.20 212.20 204.10 198.50 198.50 4 19

B81 Danny Hawkins Vauxhall Corsa 1400 WAC b,c 231.00 218.60 211.90 213.60 211.90 5 27

Class B2 (Cars up to 1400cc not complying with B1)

B17 Philip Martin BMC Mini 1380 HMC a 232.40 999.00 999.00 999.00 999.00 3 30

B44 Jon Whitnall Vauxhall Corsa 1400 GBMC/WAC b,c 999.00 214.30 207.10 999.00 207.10 2 26

B114 Will Barnard Peugeot 106 Rallye 1294 GBMC/WAC c 229.90 202.70 204.60 197.80 197.80 1 17

Class C (Cars 1401 to 1650cc)

C2 Malcolm Davies Ford Escort 1600 WSMMC a,b 213.00 185.40 182.70 999.00 182.70 1 5

C751 Bob Ward Peugeot 205 GTi 1600 GBMC a,b,c 226.30 211.70 207.20 200.80 200.80 3 22

C501 Roger Kenningale Vauxhall Corsa 1600 GBMC/WAC b,c 228.70 999.00 226.60 999.00 226.60 4 29

C493 Jack Fletcher Ford Puma 1600 CDMC a 202.60 191.40 190.50 185.70 185.70 2 6

Permit Number 65899



GREEN BELT MOTOR CLUB & WICKFORD AUTO CLUB
The Dunmow Motor Factors Summer Autocross - Much Hadham

Saturday 6th August 2011 - Entry List/Results

Number Name Car cc Club Champs Practise Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 Best Time Class Overall

Permit Number 65899

Class E1/2 ( 4WD CarsSpecials and motor cycle engined vehicles)

E1 Roger Brunt Vauxhall Corsa 4x4 2000 PMC a,b 183.30 180.60 178.60 177.90 177.90 2 2

E6 John Rigden Subaru Impreza 2500 GBMC a,b 194.70 180.80 184.40 182.50 180.80 3 3

E50 Colin Anderson Xtreme C10 2959 SHMC a,b,c 181.70 176.50 174.40 999.00 174.40 1 1

E26 Andy Hill F27 2000 S&CMC b 999.00 999.00 999.00 999.00 999.00 4 30

Class F (Junior Autocross)

F14 Will Barnard Peugeot 106 Rallye 1294 GBMC/WAC c 229.90 207.60 199.80 197.70 197.70 1 16

F7 Mark Bradley Citroen AX GTi 1360 WMC a,b,c 222.30 207.50 199.60 198.50 198.50 2 19

F10 James Chisman Peugeot 205 1400 WAC a,b,c 223.10 210.70 204.30 203.70 203.70 4 24

F110 Bart Lang Peugeot 205 1400 GBMC a 234.10 207.60 202.90 201.00 201.00 3 23

Class D1/G (Cars 1651 to 2100cc/Road going vehicles complying with road traffic act etc.)

D261 John O'Sullivan Escort 2000 GBMC b,c 250.00 999.00 999.00 999.00 999.00 5 25

G90 Roger Matthews Ford Escort MkI 2000 FoDMC a 190.70 186.00 181.90 999.00 181.90 1 4

G9 Tim Clarke Ford Escort 1998 WAC 201.10 194.40 999.00 191.60 191.60 2 8

G39 Philip Clarke Ford Escort 1998 WAC 220.30 198.30 194.20 999.00 194.20 4 13

G126 John Taylor Ford Escort 1600 WAC 198.80 194.00 999.00 999.00 194.00 3 12

a = MSA British Championship contender 999.00 Failed Run 999.00 All 4 wheels off course

b = Home Counties Autocross Championship Contender 999.00 Run not attempted Double driven

c = East Anglian Championship Contender indicates time includes 5 sec penalty

Key to Clubs FoDMC Forest of Dean MC

CMC Chelmsford MC CDMC Cramlington & DMC PMC Peagasus MC

GBMC Green Belt MC HMC Hereford MC WAC Wickford AC

BDCC Bournemouth & DCC WSMMC Weston Super Mare MC WMC Witney MC

SHMC South Hams MC NDMC North Devon MC S&CMC Sutton & Cheam MC



GREEN BELT MOTOR CLUB & WICKFORD AUTO CLUB
The Dunmow Motor Factors Summer Autocross - Much Hadham

Sunday 7th August 2011 - Entry List/Results

Number Name Car cc Club Champs Practise Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 Best Time Class Overall

Class A1 (Economy Standard Production Saloons up to 1600cc)

A4 Rob French Peugeot 205 1580 WSMMC b,c 195.80 198.10 999.00 195.80 4 14

A5 Stephen Sizer Citroen VTR 1600 WSMC a,b,c 206.40 194.40 999.00 209.60 194.40 3 13

A11 Rod Marsh Citroen AX 1300 WAC 206.30 205.60 999.00 205.60 5 23

A27 Gareth Wilcox Honda Civic 1600 WSMMC a,b 240.80 185.90 999.00 200.20 185.90 1 6

A127 Steve Wilcox Honda Civic 1600 WSMMC a 191.10 192.40 999.00 191.10 2 9

Class A2 (Economy Standard Production Saloons over 1600cc)

A20 Richard Davies Nissan Almera 2000 WSMMC a,b 206.30 183.80 999.00 196.80 183.80 1 4

A43 Derek Hill Vauxhal Astra 2000 BDCC a,b 199.00 999.00 191.90 219.80 191.90 2 10

Class B1 (Cars up to 1400cc with standard unmodified engine in original position etc.)

B3 Mark Blackmore Vauxhall Corsa 1400 WAC a,b,c 194.10 189.40 190.90 210.50 189.40 1 8

B21 Colin Smith MGZR 1400 WAC/CMC b,c 200.80 197.90 999.00 207.00 197.90 3 16

B211 Rory Denning Vauxhall Corsa 1400 NDMC a 192.40 999.00 220.50 999.00 220.50 7 24

B46 Teresa Westgarth Citroen AX 1300 WAC 231.80 223.20 999.00 999.00 223.20 8 25

B51 Melanie Stiles Citroen AX 1400 GBMC a,b,c 202.50 194.30 196.10 196.80 194.30 2 12

B81 Danny Hawkins Vauxhall Corsa 1400 WAC b,c 209.60 214.60 204.80 999.00 204.80 6 22

B44 Jon Whitnall Vauxhall Corsa 1400 GBMC/WAC b,c 204.30 198.10 999.00 999.00 198.10 4 17

B114 Will Barnard Peugeot 106 Rallye 1294 GBMC/WAC c 201.90 199.60 203.70 259.00 199.60 5 20

Class B2 (Cars up to 1400cc not complying with B1)

Class C (Cars 1401 to 1650cc)

C2 Malcolm Davies Ford Escort 1600 WSMMC a,b 219.80 180.30 184.20 999.00 180.30 1 3

C8 Richard Warne Ford Escort 1598 GBMC b,c 188.90 184.20 186.20 220.30 184.20 2 5

C751 Bob Ward Peugeot 205 GTi 1600 GBMC a,b,c 206.30 200.60 198.80 214.60 198.80 3 19

C493 Jack Fletcher Ford Puma 1600 CDMC a 185.40 999.00 999.00 999.00 999.00 4 26

Permit Number 65899



GREEN BELT MOTOR CLUB & WICKFORD AUTO CLUB
The Dunmow Motor Factors Summer Autocross - Much Hadham

Sunday 7th August 2011 - Entry List/Results

Number Name Car cc Club Champs Practise Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 Best Time Class Overall

Permit Number 65899

Class E1/2 ( 4WD CarsSpecials and motor cycle engined vehicles)

E1 Roger Brunt Vauxhall Corsa 4x4 2000 PMC a,b 175.50 174.80 999.00 174.80 2 2

E50 Colin Anderson Xtreme C10 2959 SHMC a,b,c 186.40 172.40 174.60 999.00 172.40 1 1

Class F (Junior Autocross)

F14 Will Barnard Peugeot 106 Rallye 1294 GBMC/WAC c 999.00 197.10 201.60 197.10 2 15

F7 Mark Bradley Citroen AX GTi 1360 WMC a,b,c 196.70 999.00 194.00 268.70 194.00 1 11

F10 James Chisman Peugeot 205 1400 WAC a,b,c 199.30 204.80 203.60 999.00 203.60 4 21

F110 Bart Lang Peugeot 205 1400 GBMC a 202.30 198.30 199.50 268.20 198.30 3 18

Class D1/G (Cars 1651 to 2100cc/Road going vehicles complying with road traffic act etc.)

G90 Roger Matthews Ford Escort MkI 2000 FoDMC a 183.50 185.90 186.50 999.00 185.90 1 6

a = MSA British Championship contender 999.00 Failed Run 999.00 All 4 wheels off course

b = Home Counties Autocross Championship Contender 999.00 Run not attempted Double driven

c = East Anglian Championship Contender indicates time includes 5 sec penalty

Key to Clubs FoDMC Forest of Dean MC WSMC West Suffolk MC

CMC Chelmsford MC CDMC Cramlington & DMC PMC Peagasus MC

GBMC Green Belt MC HMC Hereford MC WAC Wickford AC

BDCC Bournemouth & DCC WSMMC Weston Super Mare MC WMC Witney MC

SHMC South Hams MC NDMC North Devon MC S&CMC Sutton & Cheam MC


